Resolution No. OCR-lOOdf
Transportation bpivision
June 6, 1990

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION NO. OCR-1000 ORDER CANCELLING COMMON

" CARRIER TARIFFS,  COMMON CARRIER CONTRACTS, AND SPECIAL
“CONTRACTS WHICH HAVE BEEN TEMPORARILY SUSPENDED FOR
VIOLATIONS OF D.90-02-021

" The commén carrier tariffs, common carrier contracts and special
contracts ‘listéd below violaté commission Decision (D.) $0- 02—021
and have beén suspéndéd. These rate filings have not been =~ -
amendéd or corrected and will go into effect at the end of thé
suspension period, unléss the Commission orders these raté
filings to be cancelled. ,

'Raté Cancelling ) ‘
Order — Rate Filing Byt

OCR N6. 1 - Wade . Transportation COmpany, Ino.;-:”

T-~145,338
‘Common Carrier Contract T—145 338 1

OCR No. Joe Massolo & Sons Trucking Co., Ine.—
T-150,442
Spécial Contract T-150 442-8

OCR No. 3 Déelta cities Express
T-133,930
Special contract T-133 930-3

OCR HNo. Con-Way Western Express, Inc.
T-1490,218
Special Contract T-140,218- 1364

OCR No. Fléét service Corp.»
T-119,856 _ :
COmmon carrier contract T-119 856-1"

OCR Mo, Fleet Servicé corp.
T-119,856 o
Common carrier Contract T 119 856 -2




Resolution No. OCR-1000

Pindings of Fact

1. The rate filings listed above violate D.90-02-021.

2. The above rate filings weré suspended and will go
into effect at the end of the suspension peried, unless the
Commission ordérs these rate filings canc¢ 1led.

3. This Commission meeting is the last meeting of ‘the
C??mission scheduled beforé the abové rate filings will ‘go into :
eftect., :

4. A public hearing is not neceéssary.

Conclusion of Law

These filings should be cancelled.
IT IS ORDERED thatt |

1. The above rate filings are cancelléd as specified-
in the ordérs cancélling rates attached. o

3. The Executive Diréctor shall sérve a copy of this
Resolution on the carriers listed above. _

I heéreby certify ‘that this Resolution was adopted b{ tgesﬁﬁblic
Utilities Commission at its regular meéting on .
The following Commissioners approved {ti o

G. MITCHELL WiLK

o President

FREDERICK R. DUDA : -
STANLEY W. HULETT QiEAL 5.5 SHOLMAN 7

gg!;"gi c? A ?A%ERT Executivé Dl reao t;br
] Commisslonefs '




~ cancelled and will not go into effect June 10, 1

Order No. OCR 1
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE oF CALI'FORNIA

Common Carrier Contract T-145,338-1 g Order Cancelling Rate
wade Transportation Company, Inc. N : / :
P. O. Box 86045 - Terminal Annex ; (FPiling Numbered Same as
Los Angéles, CA_ 90086-0045 Order Number Above)

In conformity with the findings and order maaéAby the Commisélon
in a resolution enteréd this day, Contract T-1455338~1 is ordered

. Gommon carrier contracts must cite thé source of the carrier’s

equivalent tariff rates by tariff and item number(s). Wade .
Transportation Company, Inc. filéd common carrier contract number
T-145,338-1 with Bohemian Distributing Company, which appéared on
the Commission’s Transportation Calendar May 7, 1990. ' The
contract £filing was suspended on May 11, 1990 for 30 days because
it does not cite the source of thé carrier’s equivalent tariff

- rates, violating Decision 90-02-021.,

This ordexr issued JUN 6 1990 4 by the Public'Utiilties
Commission of the State of California by the adoption of the
Resolution No. OCR-1000 of which this order is a part.

flpit—

Exec#ive Director of the
Public Utilities Commissidn:i+




Order No. OCR 2

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Spéecial Contract T-150,442-8 Order Cancelling Rate
Joe Massolo & Sons Trucking Co., Inc. I
367 W. Rossi Street ; (Filing Numbered Samé as
Salinas, CA 93901 Ordor Numbér Above)

In conformity with the findings and order made by the'éémmiséién
in a résolution entered this day, Contract T-150,442-8 is ordered
cancelled and will not go into effect June 15, 1490, - S

Special contracts must include evidence 6f substantial shipper
obligation in the contract. To méet this requirément the .
contract must eithér provide for the carriéer té eéarn a minimum of
$1,000 per month for delivered transportation services, or thé
contract must call for substantial shipper obligations not - -
normally provided under common carrier tariff rates by any -
carrier. Many carriers have accomplished this by writing the
contract in a way that makes the $1,000 a month minimum éasily
calculable by multiplying thée rate by the projected tonnage.

Joe Massolo & Sons Trucking Co., Inc. filed special contract
numbér T-150,442-8 with Massolo Bros., Inc., which appeared én
the Commission’s Transportation Calendar May 8, 1990. The
contract was suspended on May 16; 1990 for 30 days because it did
not include évidence of the substantial shipper obligatlon;"
required by Rule 6.14 of Géeneral Order 147-B. In addition, the
contract lacks the specific termination date as required by Rule
6.3 of General Oxder 147-B, X

This order issued JUN 6 1950 ; by the Public Utilities
commission of thé State of Californiag by the adoption of thée
Resolution No. OCR-1000 of which thid order is a part.

777

Execktive Director of the
Public Utilities Commission.-




Ordexr Ho., OCR 3
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Special Contract T-133,930-3 Order Cancelling Rate
Délta Clities Express _

2660 Loomis Road {(Filing Numbered Samé as
Stockton, CA 95205 Order Number Abové)

In conformity with the findings and order made by the cémﬁission
in a resolution entéred this day, Contract T-133,930-3 is ordered
cancelled and will not go inté effect June 14, 1990. = .

Special contracts must include evidence of substantial shippér
obligatfon in the contract. To meet this requirement the - - .
contract must éither provide for the carrifer to earn a minimum-of
$1,000 per month for delivered transportation services, or the
contract must call for substantial shipper obligations not
normally provided under common carrieér tariff rates by any :
carrier., Many carriers have accomplished this by writing the
contract in a way that makes the $1,000 a month minimum easily
calculable by multiplying the rate by the projected tonnage.,
Delta Cities Express filed special contract number T-133,930-3
with Easterday Supply Company, which appéared on the Commission’s
Transportation Calendar May 9, 1990. The contract was suspended
on May 15, 1990 for 30 days because ft did not includé evidence
of the substantial shipper obligation, required by Rule 6.14 of
General Order 147-B.

This order issued ___ JUN 6 1990 , by the Public¢ Utilitfes
Commission of the State of California by the adoption of the
orxder is a part.

Resolution No. OCR-1000 of whi%

exedftive Director of the
Public Utilities Compission_




Order No. OCR 4
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORHIA

Special Contract T-140,218-1364 ; Order Cancelling Rate
Con-Way Westérn Express, Inc. _
12803 Lakeland Road ) ; {(Filing Numbered Same as
Santa Fe Spring, CA: 90670 Order Number Abové)

In conformity with the findings and order made by'the commission
in a resolution entered this day, Contract T-140,218-1364 is
ordered cancelled and will not go into effect June 17, 1990,

Special contracts must include evidence of substantial shipper =
obligation in the contract. To meet this requirement the .
contract must éither provide for the carriér to earn a minimum of
$1,000 per month for delivered transportation services, or the
contract must call for substantial shipper obligations not -
normally provided under common carrier tariff rates by any
carrier. Many carriers have accomplished this by writing the
contract in a way that makes the $1,000 a month minimum easily
calculable by multiplying the rate by the projected tonnagé.
Con-Way Western Express, Inc. filed special contract number T-
140,218-1364 with Track N’ Trail Distribution Center, which .
appeared on the Commission’s Transportation Calendar May 9, 1990.
The contract was suspended on May 18, 1990 for 30 days because f{t
did not include evidence of the substantial shipper obligatién,
required by Rule 6.14 of General Order 147-B. .

This order issued JUN 6 1990 , by the Public Utilities
commission of the State of California by the adoption of the
Resolution No. OCR-1000 of which thisjorder is a part,

Yt ik

xecufive Director of the .
ublic Utilities; Commissioniii




Order No. OCR 5
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Common Carrier Contract T-119,856-1 Order Cancelling Rate
Fléat Service Corp. _

P. 0. Box 4112 (Filing Numbered Same as
whittier, CA 90607 Order Number Above) .

In céhfbrﬁity with the findings and order made by thé°é6mmission
in a resolution entered this day, Contract T-119,856-1 is ordered
- cancelled and will not go into effect June 17, 1590.' L

Common carrier contracts must cite the source of the carrier's
equivalent tariff rates by tariff and ftem number(s). Fleet
Service Corp. filed common carrier contract number T-119,856-1 -
with American TranSportation'Sérvices,'which‘égpeared on the
commission’s Transportation Calendar May 16, 1990, The contract"
filing was suspended on May 18, 1930 for 30 days becausé it does
not cite the source of the carrier’s éequivalent tariff rates,
violating Decision 90-02-021,

This order issued JUN 6 1990 , by the Public Utiltties
commission of the State of California by the adoption of the
Resolution No. OCR-1000 of which this order is a part.

fprané—

Execuéﬁve Director of the
ublic Utilities Commissi&iiid




Order No., OCR 6

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALI’%QRNIA

Common Carrier Contract T-119,856-2 )}  Order Cancelling Rate
Fléet Service Corp. ’
P, O, Box 4112 (Filing Numbered Same as
whittier, CA 90607 Order Number Above)

In conformity with the: findlngs and order made by the COmmlsslon
"in a resolution entered this day, Contract T-119,856-2" is ofdered
cancelled and will not go into effective June l?, 1990, ;

Common carrier contracts must cité the source of . the carrléf'
equivalent tariff rates by tariff and item number(s). Fleet
service Corp. filéd common carrier contract numbér T-119 856 2
with C & F Foods; which appearéed on the Commission’s
Transportation Calendar May 16, 1990. The contract flling was
suspended on May 18, 1990 for 30 days because it does not cite
the source of the carrier’s equivalent tariff rates, vlolating
Decision 90-02-021.

This order issued JUN 6 1330 , by the Public Utilities
Commission of the Staté of California by the adoption of thé
Resolution No. OCR-1000 of which this order is a part..

%WMW

Exedﬁtive Director of the
Public Utilities Commisskbﬁ’




